900476932 12/07/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900468322

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precept Brands LLC		05/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galena Aviation, LLC	
Street Address:	1021 92nd Ave NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3434010	ROSS ANDREW WINERY
Registration Number:	3527417	MEADOW
Registration Number:	4417007	GLAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008954.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Stockton
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Stockton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0137

900476932

source=Updated Trademark Assignment (Precept Brands LLC to Galena Aviation, LLC)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 16th day of May, 2017, by Precept Brands LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignor"), whose principal business address is 1910 Fairview Avenue East, Suite 400, Seattle, Washington 98102, is being resubmitted for recordation (see Document ID: 900468322).

WHEREAS, Assignor holds United States Trademark Registration No. 3434010 registration date May 27, 2008; Registration No. 3527417 registration date November 4, 2008; and Registration No. 4417007 registration date October 15, 2013 (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Galena Aviation, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registration for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Precept Brands LLC

Mike Williamson, COO & CFO

ASSIGNEE:

Galena Aviation, LLC

Ross Mickel, Governor

4834-1560-8390.03 ACTIVE\47581100.v6-11/29/18

RECORDED: 10/02/2018